

City of Tacoma
Construction Division
Bid Tabulation

Description: Links to Opportunity Streetscape – Bid Package 3
Specification No.: PW23-0021F
Bid Opening: 5/16/23

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Low Bidder Global Contractors, LLC		#2 Bidder Sound Pacific Construction	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
R-1	MINOR CHANGES	F.A.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
R-2	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$34,750.00	\$34,750.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
R-3	RECORD DRAWINGS (\$1000 MIN)	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
R-4	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
R-5	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL OBJECT SALVAGE	F.A.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
R-6	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$490,000.00	\$490,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00
R-7	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
R-8	UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	H.R.	500	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$140.00	\$70,000.00
R-9	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$35,062.50	\$35,062.50	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$440,000.00	\$440,000.00
R-10	CERTIFIED ARBORIST	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
R-11	CERTIFIED ARBORIST ASSESSMENT REPORT COMPLIAN	F.A.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
R-12	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	F.A.	1	\$70,625.00	\$70,625.00	\$70,625.00	\$70,625.00	\$70,625.00	\$70,625.00
R-13	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	1	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
R-14	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
R-15	TEST HOLES	L.F.	100	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
R-16	SUBGRADE MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
R-17	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT, TYPE I, CLASS A2	S.Y.	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
R-18	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT, TYPE I, CLASS A4	S.Y.	300	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$34.00	\$10,200.00
R-19	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT, TYPE I, CLASS C6	S.Y.	3,800	\$30.00	\$114,000.00	\$54.00	\$205,200.00	\$47.00	\$178,600.00
R-20	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT, TYPE I, CLASS C12	S.Y.	500	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00
R-21	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT, TYPE III, CLASS C6	S.Y.	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$54.00	\$5,400.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
R-22	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	L.F.	200	\$42.00	\$8,400.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00
R-23	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING PLANTER POT	EACH	17	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00
R-24	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN	EACH	9	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$950.00	\$8,550.00
R-25	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING TRASH CAN	EACH	10	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
R-26	COORDINATE BUS SHELTER WORK WITH PIERCE TRANS	EACH	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
R-27	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING KIOSK	EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
R-28	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXSITIGN MAIL DROP BOX	EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
R-29	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING SECURITY POLE	EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
R-30	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING HISTORIC MAKER'S	EACH	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00
R-31	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING LID WITH ADA COMPL	EACH	112	\$750.00	\$84,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$134,400.00
R-32	REMOVE WALL 0-4FT	L.F.	105	\$200.00	\$21,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,250.00	\$70.00	\$7,350.00
R-33	REMOVE FENCE AND GATE	L.F.	238	\$50.00	\$11,900.00	\$20.00	\$4,760.00	\$20.00	\$4,760.00
R-34	REMOVE STAIRS	S.F.	40	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00
R-35	REMOVE BUSINESS DISTRICT BANNER	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
R-36	SITE HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
R-37	SITE HEALTH AND SAFETY OFFICER	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
R-38	SOIL MANAGEMENT PLAN	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
R-39	EXCAVATION AND HAUL OF CONTAMINATED MATERIALS	F.A.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
R-40	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	275	\$100.00	\$27,500.00	\$55.00	\$15,125.00	\$115.00	\$31,625.00
R-41	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	C.Y.	225	\$105.00	\$23,625.00	\$55.00	\$12,375.00	\$130.00	\$29,250.00
R-42	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	140	\$350.00	\$49,000.00	\$300.00	\$42,000.00	\$310.00	\$43,400.00
R-43	COLD PLANT MIX FOR TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCH	TON	100	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
R-44	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.	30	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00
R-45	ADJUST EXISTING CATCH BASIN, FURNISH NEW FRAME	EACH	2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00

City of Tacoma
Construction Division
Bid Tabulation

Description: Links to Opportunity Streetscape – Bid Package 3
Specification No.: PW23-0021F
Bid Opening: 5/16/23

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Low Bidder Global Contractors, LLC		#2 Bidder Sound Pacific Construction	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
R-46	ADJUST EXISTING UTILITY LID TO GRADE	EACH	109	\$400.00	\$43,600.00	\$100.00	\$10,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$130,800.00
R-47	DUCTILE IRON SLEVE 6 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	15	\$180.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00
R-48	DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 3 IN. DIAM	L.F.	290	\$80.00	\$23,200.00	\$60.00	\$17,400.00	\$140.00	\$40,600.00
R-49	TRENCH DRAIN	L.F.	88	\$150.00	\$13,200.00	\$455.00	\$40,040.00	\$400.00	\$35,200.00
R-50	NPDES CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER GENERAL PERM	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
R-51	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTIO	L.S.	1	\$105,500.00	\$105,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
R-52	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP)	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
R-53	SOIL MIX 1	C.Y.	256	\$78.00	\$19,968.00	\$65.00	\$16,640.00	\$70.00	\$17,920.00
R-54	PLANT SELECTION - TREE	EACH	57	\$500.00	\$28,500.00	\$600.00	\$34,200.00	\$625.00	\$35,625.00
R-55	SOIL AMENDMENT	S.Y.	860	\$150.00	\$129,000.00	\$17.50	\$15,050.00	\$20.00	\$17,200.00
R-56	TREE ROOT BARRIER	L.F.	1573	\$8.00	\$12,584.00	\$12.00	\$18,876.00	\$13.00	\$20,449.00
R-57	DECORATIVE GRAVEL	C.Y.	20	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
R-58	TREE PROTECTION	EACH	14	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$220.00	\$3,080.00
R-59	TREE WATERING BAG SYSTEM	EACH	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
R-60	IRRIGATION SYSTEM COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
R-61	TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	108	\$50.00	\$5,400.00	\$100.00	\$10,800.00	\$75.00	\$8,100.00
R-62	PEDESTRIAN CURB	L.F.	60	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00
R-63	EXTRUDED CURB	L.F.	5	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00
R-64	CEMENT CONCRETE ACCESS TYPE 1	S.Y.	100	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$88.00	\$8,800.00
R-65	CEMENT CONCRETE ACCESS TYPE 2	S.Y.	300	\$300.00	\$90,000.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$88.00	\$26,400.00
R-66	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	5105	\$90.00	\$459,450.00	\$72.00	\$367,560.00	\$75.00	\$382,875.00
R-67	WELCOME MAT	S.F.	360	\$27.50	\$9,900.00	\$150.00	\$54,000.00	\$165.00	\$59,400.00
R-68	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM COMPLETE	L.S.	1	\$112,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$230,210.00	\$230,210.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00
R-69	SERVICE CONNECTION TO TACOMA POWER	EACH	9	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$17,550.00	\$2,200.00	\$19,800.00
R-70	PERMANENT SIGNING	EACH	19	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00
R-71	PARKING STALL STRIPING	L.F.	40	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$320.00
R-72	ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$105.00	\$105.00
R-73	PAINTING CURB	L.F.	123	\$4.00	\$492.00	\$10.00	\$1,230.00	\$9.00	\$1,107.00
R-74	REMOVE PAINT LINE	L.F.	44	\$2.50	\$110.00	\$15.00	\$660.00	\$8.00	\$352.00
R-75	CEMENT CONC. STAIRWAY	S.F.	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
R-76	4" CONC. SANDBLASTING STRIP	L.F.	2000	\$8.00	\$16,000.00	\$40.00	\$80,000.00	\$22.00	\$44,000.00
R-77	UNIT PAVERS	S.F.	360	\$25.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$36,000.00	\$155.00	\$55,800.00
R-78	GRANITE STONE PANELS WITH QUOTE	EACH	9	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$76,500.00
R-79	VERTIAL MARKER COLUMNS	EACH	2	\$1,525.00	\$3,050.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00
R-80	BENCH	EACH	4	\$2,050.00	\$8,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00
R-81	LIGHTED SEAT BLOCK	EACH	17	\$2,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$127,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$170,000.00
R-82	LEAN RAIL	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
R-83	GAME TABLE	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
R-84	STREET CHAIR	EACH	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00
R-85	REPLACE EXISTING FENCE IN-KIND	L.F.	220	\$40.00	\$8,800.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00	\$27.00	\$5,940.00
R-86	REPLACE EXISTING GATE IN-KIND	EACH	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
R-87	BIKE CORRAL	EACH	3	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00
R-88	BIKE RACK	EACH	34	\$1,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$85,000.00
R-89	COMMERCIAL ADA RAMP	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
R-90	CEMENT COLORED CONCRETE	S.Y.	900	\$15.00	\$13,500.00	\$150.00	\$135,000.00	\$150.00	\$135,000.00

City of Tacoma
Construction Division
Bid Tabulation

Description: Links to Opportunity Streetscape – Bid Package 3
Specification No.: PW23-0021F
Bid Opening: 5/16/23

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Low Bidder Global Contractors, LLC		#2 Bidder Sound Pacific Construction	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
R-91	INFORMATIONAL PLAQUE	EACH	11	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,800.00
R-92	TEMPORARY OUTDOOR MATS FOR PEDESTRIANS	S.F.	3500	\$100.00	\$350,000.00	\$2.00	\$7,000.00	\$14.00	\$49,000.00
R-93	TEMPORARY BYPASS RAMPS	EACH	15	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00
R-94	ACCESSIBILITY WORK PLAN	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
R-95	MAINTAIN REQUIRED ACCESS	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
R-96	PROTECTION OF PRIVATE PROPERTY	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID FOR ITEMS R-1 THRU R-96				\$3,275,761.50		\$2,999,526.00		\$3,913,208.00
	EIC = Less FA & Sales Tax				\$3,160,136.50		\$2,883,901.00		\$3,797,583.00

* Correction made to Bid Item Total and/or Bid Total Amount